Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	I		
		Name	Execution Date	
Rohit Jalali			03/21/2006	
Christopher Vincent Tirone			04/03/2006	
Theodore Watson Rich			04/13/2006	
Steven A. Franz		03/23/2006		
William E. Grieshol	ber Jr.	04/13/2006		
Joseph Victor Bisacca			04/27/2006	
Lisa Augustine			03/22/2006	
Timothy A. Falken			03/28/2006	
David E. Moomaw			05/12/2006	
Kerry Marshal Chace			06/16/2006	
City: State/Country:		NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14213			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		11388592		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(746)0/	0.0340		
		9-0349 S Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	ssful.	
Phone:		48-1224		
Email:	. ,	b@hodgsonruss.com		
Correspondent Nan	ne: Alicia F	alkenbach		
Address Line 1:	Hodasa	on Russ LLP		
Audress Line T.			PATENT	

REEL: 017826 FRAME: 0677

500118109

Address Line 2:One M&T Center, Suite 2000Address Line 4:Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203-2391		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003278.00318	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alicia Falkenbach	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignments 11388592#page1.tif source=Assignments 11388592#page2.tif source=Assignments 11388592#page3.tif source=Assignments 11388592#page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

75

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Rohit Jalali, Christopher Vincent Tirone, Theodore Watson Rich, Steven A. Franz, William E. Grieshober, Jr., Joseph Victor Bisacca, Lisa Augustine, Kerry Marshal Chace, Timothy A. Falken and David E. Moomaw, the undersigned;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Rich Products Corporation, a New York corporation, whose principal place of business is at One Robert Rich Way, Buffalo, New York 14213, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the patent application entitled "Dispensing Device," and in and to said application and all nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 017826 FRAME: 0679

Assignment **Dispensing Device** Page 2

Date 21st March, 06 Date _____4/13/06

Date 3/23/06

Date 4/13/06

Date 4127

Date

Date

Date 3 28 06

Date 5/2/06

Robert Lala Rohit Jalali/

Christopher Vincent Tirone

Theodene Watson Rich

Steven A. Franz

x lieliz. William E. Grieshober, Jr. an son

Joseph Victor Bisacca

Lisa Augustine

Kerry Marshal Chace

Timothy A. Falken

Daid So 9

David E. Moomaw

PATENT REEL: 017826 FRAME: 0680

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Rohit Jalali, Christopher Vincent Tirone, Theodore Watson Rich, Steven A. Franz, William E. Grieshober, Jr., Joseph Victor Bisacca, Lisa Augustine, Kerry Marshal Chace, Timothy A. Falken and David E. Moomaw, the undersigned;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Rich Products Corporation, a New York corporation, whose principal place of business is at One Robert Rich Way, Buffalo, New York 14213, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the patent application entitled "Dispensing Device," and in and to said application and all nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.



Assignment Dispensing Device Page 2

Date	Rohit Jalali
Date	Christopher Vincent Tirone
Date	Theodore Watson Rich
Date	Steven A. Franz
Date	William E. Grieshober, Jr.
Date	Joseph Victor Bisacca
Date	Lisa Augustine
Date <u>Ola 16.06</u>	Kerry Marshal Chace
Date	Timothy A. Falken
Date	David E. Moomaw

RECORDED: 06/22/2006